



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3078/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28448/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 28449/2025

HDFC BANK LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kakra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Ronnie
S. Brara, Mr. Rishi Gupta
and Mr. Aakash Madaan,
Advs. with Mr. Jogendra
Singh, AR, Legal
Manager.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for
the State with Insp.
Ravinder Joshi and SI
Pardeep Kumar.
Ms. Jyoti Taneja and Ms.
Bhumika Popli, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.09.2025

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge
(Single Benches – Criminal Jurisdiction), list before another
Bench on 24.09.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

'KDK'