



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3078/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28448/2025, 28951/2025
HDFC BANK LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Mr.
Manan Wadhwa and Mr. Anshul
Sharma, Advs.
Ms. Bhumika Popli, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
10.12.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 29.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 10, 2025/dss