



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3078/2025, CRL.M.A. 28448/2025 & CRL.M.A.
28951/2025

HDFC BANK LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ronnie S. Brara, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.
SI Prakash Kashyap, P.S.: Rajouri
Garden.

Ms. Bhumika Popli, Advocate for
R-2.

Mr. Sai Manik Sud, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
18.04.2026

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 18th May 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 18, 2026/hb