



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3078/2025**

HDFC BANK LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Aanchal Tandon, Mr. Ronnie S.
Brara, Mr. Rishi Gupta, Mr. Anirudh
Bhargav, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (CRL) with
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar
and Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Advocates
for the State.
SI Prakash Kashyap, P.S.: Rajouri
Garden.
Mr. Madhav Khurana, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Ms. Bhumika
Popli and Mr. Deeparghya Datta,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 13209/2026

By way of the present application filed under section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita 2023, the petitioner seeks stay of investigation in the subject FIR.



The court has heard Mr. Siddharth Luthra and Mr. Kunal Tandon, learned senior counsel for the petitioner/applicant at length.

The court has also briefly heard Mr. Kshitiz Garg, learned counsel appearing on behalf Mr.Amol Sinha, learned ASC for the State.

At request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2026
ds